## CITY OF TURLOCK BIDDER'S SUMMARY

## PROJECT TITLE: Sewer Lift Station #49 Pump Replacement PROJECT NUMBER: 17-46 BID OPENING: December 4th, 2018 2:00 P.M. ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: January 8th, 2019

				ENGINEER'S EST.		Amerine Systems, Inc.		RTC Construction Management, Inc.	
Item		Estimated	Unit of						
No.	Item Description	Quantity	Measure	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
GENE	ERAL								
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$7,146.00	\$7,146.00
2	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT SIGN	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,071.00	\$2,071.00
3	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00
4	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,314.00	\$1,314.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,947.00	\$6,947.00
	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$21,801.00	\$21,801.00
	BYPASS PUMPING/CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$29,440.00	\$29,440.00
8	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,117.00	\$4,117.00
	SHORING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,714.00	\$2,714.00
NEW	FORCE MAIN EQUIPMENT								
10	TWO (2) FLYGT SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS AND EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,173.00	\$33,173.00
11	48" x 48" RCP MANIFOLD STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,396.00	\$10,396.00
	2" X 4" HEADERBOARD	44	LF	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$17.05	\$750.20	\$29.00	\$1,276.00
	ASPHALT CONCRETE	20	TN	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$363.75	\$7,275.00	\$441.00	\$8,820.00
	AGGREGATE BASE	10	CY	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$720.00	\$7,200.00		\$4,230.00
	MINOR CONCRETE (6" REINFORCED CONCRETE TOP SLAB)	112	SF	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$41.96	\$4,699.52	\$28.00	\$3,136.00
	DBL. DOOR ACCESS HATCH COVER FOR PUMP STATION	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,675.00	\$9,350.00
	RELOCATE PUMP STATION CONTROLS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$25,903.00	\$25,903.00
	4" PVC DRAIN	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,153.00	\$3,153.00
19	4" DUCTILE IRON DISCHARGE PIPING	35	LF	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$128.57	\$4,499.95	\$323.00	\$11,305.00
	4" DUCTILE IRON 45 DEGREE ELBOW	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$940.00	\$940.00
	4" x 6" DUCTILE IRON REDUCER WYE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,778.00	\$1,778.00
	4" FLEXIBLE COUPLING	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$337.50	\$675.00	\$932.00	\$1,864.00
	4" CHECK VALVE	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,351.00	\$2,702.00
	4" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,147.00	\$2,294.00
	6" DUCTILE IRON DISCHARGE PIPING	2	LF	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$836.00	\$1,672.00
	6" 45 DEGREE ELBOW	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,064.00	\$1,064.00
SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT									
	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	32	LF	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$306.25	\$9,800.00	\$123.00	\$3,936.00
28	MAJOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	156	SF	\$6.00	\$936.00	\$99.35	\$15,498.60	\$26.00	\$4,056.00
Total =				\$136,291.00		\$163,548.27		\$208,043.00	
					÷		÷		-

1

2